
RESOLUTION NO. 1978-323 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANS IT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY : 

Sec=ion i. That =he following appoin~xnents, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 
Marketing and Communications Department: 
40-284 Wil!ia Merriweather     Graphic Design 

Intern 476 
$617.00 Bi-Wk. 11-12-78 

PERSONNEL : 
$0-287 Antoinette Buckner Clerk Typist 

Trainee i01 
2.65 Hr. 11-12-78 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Management System Department: 
(the following emp!oyees)       Co~,,~nd Console 

Operator 393 
40-466 Bruce Parks 
40-286 Paulette Porter 
40-285 Mack Broadnax 

550.50 Bi-Wk. 

11-26-78 
11-26-78 
12-04-78 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
~’S Operations Department: 
(the following employees) 
4-238 Ephraim Bahar 
4-240 
4-242 
4-243 
4-244 
7-260 
7-262 

10-265 
10-266 
10-267 
10-269 
10-270 

Linus Scott 
Chiquita Jackson 
James Lee 
Allen Bryant 
Kenneth Bell 
Rosemary Wilson 
Sandra Ware 
Amos Williams 
Dieter Meyer 
Richard Johnson 
Dennis Wheeler 

Operator 437 6.~!/8.05 Hr. 
11-03-78 
11-03-78 
11-02-78 
11-02-78 
11-02-78 
11-09-78 
11-10-78 
11-09-78 
11-10-78 
11-02-78 
11-09-78 
11-10-78 

Maintenance Department-Plant: 
(the following employees) 

23-158 Daniel Smudz 
23-159 William Robinson 

Janitor 141 6. 235 Hr. 

11-12-78 
11-26-78 



Resolution no. 1978 - 323 (2) 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

4-914 James Thomas TO: Eq. Repair Ldr. 8,54 Hr. 
547 

FROM: Eqo Serviceman 
442 7.875 Hr. 

Maintenance Department-Power: 

20-318 John Mihalina    TO: Lineman 653 8.82 Hr. 
¯ FROM: Lineman Trainee 

453 8.04 Hr. 

20-355 Elvin Pugh TO: Laborer 352 7.125 Hr. 
FROM: Eq. Serviceman 

442 7.405 Hr. 

Traffic Department: 

18-013 George Blade     TO:. Zone Supv. 634 751,50 Bi-Wk. 
FROM: Supv.Bus Operations 

531 675.00 Bi-Wk. 

18-018 Ralph Burgess    TO: Zone Supv, 634 751.50 Bi-Wk. 
FROM: Asst. Rail 67~00 .Bi-Wk. 

Operating Instr. 
512 

18-061 Jimmy Hall TO: Zone Supv, 634 751.50 Bi-Wk. 
FROM: Supv.Rail 

Operations 532 675.00 Bi-Wk. 

18-078 . William Calhoun TOf Zone Supv. 634 751.50 Bi-Wk. 
FROM: Asst. Operating 

Instructor 511 705.50 Bi-Wk. 

11-26-78 

11-26-78 

11-26-78 

ii-26-78 

11-26-78 

11-26-78 

11-26-78 



Resolution no. 1978 - 323 (3) 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND I~TE~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 
"(hhe"following employees)TO: Eq. Repairman 447 7.875 Hr. 

FROM: Eq. Serviceman 442 7.745 Hr. 

2-916 Donald Greene 
2-929 Donald Porter 

10-939 Michael Burger 

(the following employees)TO: Eq. Repairman 447 7.875 Hr. 
FROM: Eq. Serviceman 442-7.61 Hr. 

21-712 Alan Meek 
2-936 Vernon Watson 

Rail Operations Department: 

19-008 John Green TO: Asst. Dist. Supt. 889.00 Bi-~.~k. 
721 

FROM: Radio Control Supv. 
731    808.00 Bi-Wk. 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
,Positions Classification Gra de 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

1 Tech. Service Trainee 536 5 

11-26-78 

11-26-78 
11-26-78 
11-26-78 

11-26-78 
11-26-78 

11-26-78 

Effective 
Date 

11-22-78 

ADOPTED: November 21, 1978 

Sgh~e ta ry- Trea surer 


