RESOLUTION NO. 1978-323

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payrol No.	l <u>Name</u>		ication APPOINTMEN	TS	Rate	E:	ffective Date
Marketi	NG AND COMMUNI ng and Communi Willia Merriv	cations D			\$617.00	Bi-Wk.	11-12-78
PERSONN 40-287	<u>EL</u> : Antoinette Bu	ıckner	Clerk Typi Trainee 10		2.65	Hr.	11-12-78
		PERMANENT	APPOINTMEN	<u>TS</u>			
Managem (the fo 40-446 40-286	AND ADMINISTE ent System Dep llowing employ Bruce Parks Paulette Port Mack Broadna	partment: rees) cer	VICES DIVIS Command Command Comperator 3	nsole	550.50	Bi-Wk.	11-26-78 11-26-78 12-04-78
Bus Ope (the fo 4-238 4-240 4-242 4-243 4-244 7-260 7-262 10-265 10-266 10-267	ONS DIVISION: rations Depart llowing employ Ephraim Bahar Linus Scott Chiquita Jack James Lee Allen Bryant Kenneth Bell Rosemary Wils Sandra Ware Amos Williams Dieter Meyer	rees) cson son	Operator 4	37 6	5.44/8.05	Hr.	11-03-78 11-03-78 11-02-78 11-02-78 11-02-78 11-09-78 11-10-78 11-10-78 11-10-78
10-270 Mainten (the fo	Richard Johns Dennis Wheele ance Departmen llowing employ Daniel Smudz	er nt-Plant:	Janitor 14	1	6.235	Hr.	11-09-78 11-10-78
	William Robin	ison					11-12-78

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Department-Equipment:

							
4-914	James Thomas	TO:	Eq. Repair	Ldr. 547	8.54	Hr.	11-26-78
		FROM:	Eq. Service		7.875	Hr.	
Mainten	ance Departmen	t-Powe	<u>r</u> :				
20-318	John Mihalina			653	8.82	Hr.	11-26-78
		FROM:	Lineman Tra	1nee 453	8.04	Hr.	
20-355	Elvin Pugh		Laborer	352	7.125	Hr.	11-26-78
		FROM:	Eq. Service	442	7.405	Hr.	
Traffic	Department:						
18-013	George Blade		Zone Supv. Supv.Bus Op			Bi-Wk.	11-26-78
		FROM.	oupv.bus op	531	675.00	Bi-Wk.	
18-018	Ralph Burgess		Zone Supv. Asst. Rail	634	751.50 675.00		11-26-78
		r ROM.	Operating I	nstr. 512	073.00	DI-MK.	
18-061	Jimmy Hall		Zone Supv.	634	751.50	Bi-Wk.	11-26-78
		FROM:	Supv.Rail Operations	532	675.00	Bi-Wk.	·
18-078	William Calho				751.50	Bi-Wk.	11-26-78
		r Rom:	Asst. Opera Instructor	511	705.50	Bi-Wk.	

11-22-78

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

			<u>partment-Equ</u> :						
(tl	he fo	llowing	employees)To): Eq.	Repairman 4	447	7.875	Hr.	11-26-78
		_			Serviceman				
				1			, . ,		
2.	-916	Donald	Greene						11-26-78
		Donald							11 20-70

2-929 Donald Porter 11-26-78 10-939 Michael Burger 11-26-78

(the following employees) TO: Eq. Repairman 447 7.875 Hr. FROM: Eq. Serviceman 442 7.61 Hr.

21-712 Alan Meek 2-936 Vernon Watson 11-26-78

Rail Operations Department:

19-008 John Green TO: Asst. Dist. Supt. 889.00 Bi-Wk. 11-26-78

FROM: Radio Control Supv.

731 808.00 Bi-Wk.

. 5

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Tech. Service Trainee 536

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective <u>Date</u>
OPERATIONS	DIVISION:		
Maintenance	Department-Equipment:		

ADOPTED: November 21, 1978

1

Wmg Bouffard President

ATTEST: Alliam C. Folian Secretary-Treasurer